



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5330 of 2025

Umesh Vidyarthi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

Madhubala And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Satyarth Agarwal, Siddharth Agrawal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Service on opposite party No.1 is effective.
2. Opposite Party No.1 is granted two weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.
3. List on 16th March, 2026 as fresh.

January 22, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)