



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5330 of 2025

Umesh Vidyarthi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

Madhubala And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Satyarth Agarwal, Siddharth Agrawal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Gaurav Dwivedi, Kamlesh Kumar Dwivedi

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted two days' time to file supplementary affidavit enclosing the copies of both the affidavits filed by the revisionist before the trial court in light of the law laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in the case of **Rajnish Vs. Neha** reported in (2021) 2 SCC 324.

2. List this case on 20th March, 2026 as fresh.

March 16, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)