



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5330 of 2025

Umesh Vidyarthi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

Madhubala And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Satyarth Agarwal, Siddharth Agrawal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Gaurav Dwivedi, Kamlesh Kumar Dwivedi

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the revisionist in the Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two days' time to file short counter affidavit enclosing the copies of the applications under Section 340 Cr.P.C. filed by both the parties before the trial court.
3. List this case on 24th March, 2026 as fresh.

March 20, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)