



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5330 of 2025

Umesh Vidyarthi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

Madhubala And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Satyarth Agarwal, Siddharth Agrawal
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Gaurav Dwivedi, Kamlesh Kumar Dwivedi

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned A.G.A. for the State and learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 are present.
2. Case is adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the revisionist.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 21.05.2026.

May 13, 2026
Zafar

(Achal Sachdev,J.)